

PC 14/25
SHAMBHAVI PANDEY AND ORS.
Vs.
STATE GOVT OF NCT OF
DELHI AND ORS.

28.07.2025

Present : Sh. Aman Pathak, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Copy of newspaper already filed on 08.05.2025. Taken on record. Report already filed on behalf of O/o Tehsildar, Mayur Vihar, Delhi stating that surviving member certificate in respect of LRs of deceased Sh. Shambhu Nath Pandey and deceased Ms. Punam Pandey already issued to the LRs vide certificated No. 90660000262334 and 90660000265165. Taken on record.

Since none is present on behalf of the respondent no. 2, Allahabad Bank, issue court notice to Branch Manager, Allahabad Bank, Mayur Vihar, Phase-I, Delhi-91 to appear in person on NDOH.

Put up for further further proceedings on
10.09.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/28.07.2025