

PC 14/25
SHAMBHAVI PANDEY AND ORS.
Vs.
STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

10.09.2025

Present : Mr. Aman Pathak, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Mr. Abhimanyu, Assistant Branch Manager,
Allahabad Bank (now Indian Bank), Mayur Vihar,
Phase-I Branch is present.

An application seeking correction in the memo of parties along-with amended memo of parties already filed on behalf of the petitioner on 30.08.2025. The application is taken on record.

Since the aforesaid application is formal in nature, the same is disposed of as allowed. The amended memo of parties already filed is taken on record.

In pursuant to Court notice, Mr. Abhimanyu, Assistant Branch Manager appeared on behalf of Indian Bank and seeks some time to seek instructions from the Branch Manager.

At request, put up for further proceedings on 04.12.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.09.2025