

PC 14/25
SHAMBHAVI PANDEY AND ORS.
Vs.
STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

04.12.2025

Present : Sh. Aman Pathak, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner.
Sh. Varun Kumar, Branch Manager, Indian Bank,
Mayur Vihar, Ph-I Branch.

No objection certificate dated 04.12.2025 along with copy of ID card filed on behalf of Indian bank stating that Indian Bank Mayur Vihar, Ph-I Branch has no objection if letters of administration in respect of locker no. 123 issued in favor of petitioner. Same is taken on record.

Separate statement of Sh. Varun Kumar is recorded to this effect.

Following issues are hereby framed:

1. Whether the petitioner is entitled for letters of administration in respect of locker no. 123 attached to saving account no. 481584430 maintained in the joint name of Lt. Sh. Shambhu Nath Pandey and Ms. Poonam Pandey. OPP

2. Relief.

Evidence affidavit of petitioner be filed within four weeks.

Put up for PE on **16.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.12.2025