

PC 14/25

Shambhavi Pandey and Ors. Vs. State of Govt. of NCT of Delhi
16.03.2026

Present : Ms. Shruti Sharma and Sh. Amar Pathar, Id counsel
for petitioner along-with petitioner.

Petitioner no. 1 has tendered her evidence and vide a
separate statement, **close her PE.**

Final arguments heard.

Now to come up for order on **01.04.2026.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026